MISSOURI PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

File/Case No. EM-2021-0114

Missouri Public Service
Commission

Staff Counsel Department

200 Madison Street, Suite 800
P.O. Box 360

Jefferson City, MO 65102
staffcounselservice@psc.mo.gov

Evergy Missouri Metro
Roger W Steiner

1200 Main Street, 16th Floor
P.O. Box 418679

Kansas City, MO 64105-9679
roger.steiner@evergy.com

GridLiance GP, LLC
Dean L Cooper

312 East Capitol

P.O. Box 456

Jefferson City, MO 65102
dcooper@brydonlaw.com

Missouri Joint Municipal
Electric Utility Commission
Ray Price

7700 Forsyth Blvd., Suite 1800
Saint Louis, MO 63105
wprice@atllp.com

NextEra Energy Transmission
Investments, LLC

Anne E Callenbach

900 W. 48th Place, Suite 900
Kansas City, MO 64112
acallenbach@polsinelli.com

January 5, 2021

Office of the Public Counsel
Marc Poston

200 Madison Street, Suite 650
P.O. Box 2230

Jefferson City, MO 65102
opcservice@opc.mo.gov

Evergy Missouri West
Robert Hack

1200 Main, 19th Floor

P.O. Box 418679

Kansas City, MO 64141-9679
rob.hack@evergy.com

GridLiance High Plains LLC
Dean L Cooper

312 East Capitol

P.O. Box 456

Jefferson City, MO 65102
dcooper@brydonlaw.com

Missouri Joint Municipal
Electric Utility Commission
Jeffrey L Schultz

7700 Forsyth Blvd., Suite 1800
Saint Louis, MO 63105
jschultz@atllp.com

NextEra Energy Transmission
Investments, LLC

Andrew O Schulte

900 W. 48th Place, Suite 900
Kansas City, MO 64112-6411
aschulte@polsinelli.com

Evergy Missouri Metro
Robert Hack

1200 Main, 19th Floor

P.O. Box 418679

Kansas City, MO 64141-9679
rob.hack@evergy.com

Evergy Missouri West
Roger W Steiner

1200 Main Street, 16th Floor
P.O. Box 418679

Kansas City, MO 64105-9679
roger.steiner@evergy.com

GridLiance Holdco, LP
Dean L Cooper

312 East Capitol

P.O. Box 456

Jefferson City, MO 65102
dcooper@brydonlaw.com

Missouri Public Service
Commission

Ron Irving

200 Madison Street, Suite 800
P.O. Box 360

Jefferson City, MO 65102
Ron.Irving@psc.mo.gov

NextEra Energy Transmission,
LLC

Anne E Callenbach

900 W. 48th Place, Suite 900
Kansas City, MO 64112
acallenbach@polsinelli.com



NextEra Energy Transmission,
LLC

Andrew O Schulte

900 W. 48th Place, Suite 900

Kansas City, MO 64112-6411
aschulte@polsinelli.com

Enclosed find a certified copy of an Order or Notice issued in the above-referenced matter(s).

Sincerely,

[V s R Do

Morris L. Woodruff
Secretary

Recipients listed above with a valid e-mail address will receive electronic service. Recipients without a valid e-mail
address will receive paper service.



